

BISCOFF® AND SPECULOOS® COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, LACTOSE, EGGS**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME, BARLEY, PEANUTS** and **TREE NUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Vegetable Fats and Oils (Palm Kernel Oil, Sunflower, Shea), **LACTOSE**, Modified Starch, Whole **MILK** Powder, Whey **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (E492, E322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Antioxidant (E304i, E306, Rosemary Extract)), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Speculoos Spread (Speculoos Biscuits (**WHEAT** Flour, Candy Sugar, Vegetable Oils and Fats (Canola, Palm), Raw Cane Sugar, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Cinnamon, Nutmeg), Vegetable Fats (Coleseed Oil, Palm), Emulsifier (**SOYA**)), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Biscoff Crumb (**WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **SOYA** Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

CADBURY BOOST® COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **MILK, WHEAT, BARLEY, SOYA, EGGS**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME** and **PEANUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Boost (Sugar, Palm Oil, Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (from **MILK**), **WHEAT** Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin and Thiamin), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Humectant (Glycerol), Emulsifiers (E442, E471), Flavourings, Thickener (Dried Cellulose), Salt, **BARLEY** Malt Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Tartaric Acid), Chocolate Spread (Powdered Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Palm), Sugar, Modified Starch, Emulsifier **SOYA** Lecithin, Flavours), Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

BOUNTY® (WITH DARK CHOCOLATE) COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **TREE NUTS (COCONUT, HAZELNUT), WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME, PEANUTS** and **BARLEY**.

INGREDIENTS:

Bounty (Sugar, Desiccated **COCONUT**, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifiers (**SOYA** Lecithin, E471), **LACTOSE**, **MILK** Fat, Whey Powder (from **MILK**), Humectant (Glycerole), Salt, Natural Vanilla Extract), Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Vegetable Fat Partially Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey **MILK** Powder, **HAZELNUT**, Vegetable Fat (Hydrogenated Palm), Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-306), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

BOUNTY® (WITH MILK CHOCOLATE) COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **TREE NUTS (COCONUT), WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

Made in a production area alongside products that contain:

SESAME, PEANUTS and BARLEY.

INGREDIENTS:

Bounty (Sugar, Desiccated **COCONUT**, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifiers (**SOYA** Lecithin, E471), **LACTOSE**, **MILK** Fat, Whey Powder (from **MILK**), Humectant (Glycerole), Salt, Natural Vanilla Extract), Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), **MILK** Chocolate (Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, **BUTTER** & Cocoa Mass), **LACTOSE**, Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

BOURNVILLE® DARK CHOCOLATE ORANGE COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS, TREE NUTS (HAZELNUTS)**.

Made in a production area alongside products that contain:

SESAME, BARLEY and PEANUTS.

INGREDIENTS:

Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Bournville Dark Chocolate Orange (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Orange Pulp, Palm Oil, Apple Puree, Emulsifier (**SOYA** lecithins, E476), Pineapple Fibres, ThickEners (E401, E341), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Natural Flavourings, Colour (Paprika Extract)), Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Vegetable Fat Partially Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey **MILK** Powder, **HAZELNUT**, Vegetable Fat (Hydrogenated Palm), Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-306), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

CADBURY'S CARAMILK® COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, LACTOSE, SOYA, EGGS**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **TREE NUTS, SESAME, BARLEY** and **PEANUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Vegetable Fats and Oils (Palm Kernel Oil, Sunflower, Shea), **LACTOSE**, Modified Starch, Whole **MILK** Powder, , Whey **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (E492, E322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Antioxidant (E304i, E306, Rosemary Extract)), Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Caramilk (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, **MILK** Fat, Caramelised **MILK** Powder [Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Sugar, **BUTTER**, Natural Flavouring], Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithins)), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Toffee Sauce (Sugar, Dextrose, Skimmed **MILK**, Water, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Modified Startch, Flavouring, Salt, Colour (Plain Caramel), Stabilisers (Guar Gum, Xantham Gum), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

COOKIES & CREAM COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME, BARLEY, PEANUTS** and **TREE NUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Cookies & Cream Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Whole **MILK** Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Whey **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Crumble, (**WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Fat and Palm Oil, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose syrup, Leavening Agent (Sodium Acid Carbonate, Ammonium Acid Carbonate), Cocoa Mass, Salt, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Cocoa Butter, Natural Flavour (**MILK**)), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, Oreos® (**WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, **WHEAT** Starch, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Emulsifiers (**SOYA** Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring), Custard Creams (**WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Palm Oil, Dried Whey (**MILK**), Glucose Syrup, Salt, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), E503, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Colour (Carotenes), Flavourings), **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

CADBURY'S CREME EGG® COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS, LACTOSE**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME, BARLEY, TREE NUTS** and **PEANUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), **MILK** Chocolate (Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, **LACTOSE** Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Creme Egg (Sugar, **MILK**, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Invert Sugar Syrup, Dried Whey (from **MILK**), Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifier (E442), Dried **EGG** White, Flavourings, Colour (Paprika Extract), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

CADBURY'S OREO CREME EGG® COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS, LACTOSE**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME, BARLEY, TREE NUTS** and **PEANUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), **MILK** Chocolate (Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, **LACTOSE** Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Oreo Creme Egg (MILK, Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Cocoa Butter, Dried Whey (from **MILK**), Cocoa Mass, Dried Skimmed **MILK, WHEAT** Flour, **MILK** Fat, Emulsifiers (E442, **SOYA** Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Fat Reduced Cocoa, **WHEAT** Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulators (E501, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Raising Agent (Ammonium Bicarbonate), Flavourings), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

CADBURY'S CRUNCHIE® COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS, LACTOSE, TREE NUTS (COCONUT)**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME, BARLEY** and **PEANUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), **MILK** Chocolate (Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, **LACTOSE** Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Crunchie Bars (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Whey Permeate Powder (**MILK**), Palm Oil, **MILK** Fat, Emulsifier E442, Flavourings, **COCONUT** Oil), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

CADBURY'S DAIM® COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, TREE NUTS (COCONUT, ALMONDS), MILK, SOYA, EGGS**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME, PEANUTS** and **BARLEY**.

INGREDIENTS:

Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK**, Vegetable Fat Partially Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey **MILK** Powder, Full Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm), Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Flavour, Natural Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-305), Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Cadbury's Milk® Daim Bars (**MILK**, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea, **COCONUT**), Cocoa Mass, Blanched **ALMONDS**, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **MILK**, Emulsifiers (E442, E476, **SOYA** Lecithin), Salt, Dried Whey (from **MILK**), Dried Skimmed **MILK**, **MILK** fat, partially Demineralised Dried Whey (from **MILK**), Flavourings), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT (FERRERO DUPLO) COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **TREE NUTS (HAZELNUTS), WHEAT, BARLEY, MILK, SOYA, EGGS**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME** and **PEANUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Hazelnut Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, **HAZELNUT**, Whey **MILK** Powder, Lactose, Emulsifier (E322 **SOYA** Lecithin, E492, E471), Flavour and Antioxidant (E304i, E306)), Ferrero Duplo Bars (**MILK** Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Lecithins **SOYA**, Vanillin), Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), **WHEAT** Flour, **HAZELNUTS**, **WHEY** Powder, Fat Reduced Cocoa, Emulsifier (Lecithins **SOYA**), **WHEAT** Starch, Salt, Vanillin, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate)), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

ETON MESS COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **LACTOSE, WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **TREE NUTS, BARLEY, SESAME** and **PEANUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Vegetable Fats and Oils (Palm Kernel Oil, Sunflower, Shea), **LACTOSE**, Modified Starch, Whole **MILK** Powder, , Whey **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (E492, E322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Antioxidant (E304i, E306, Rosemary Extract)), Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1))), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Red Sauce (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Red Currants, Water, Raspberry Paste, Acid (Citric Acid), Thickener (E440 Standardised with Sugars, Natural Flavouring, Concentrated Black Chokeberry Juice, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity Regulator (E450, Trisodium Citrate)), Meringue (Sugar, Pasteurised **EGG** White), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

FERRERO ROCHER® COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **TREE NUTS (HAZELNUTS), WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **BARLEY, SESAME & PEANUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Hazelnut Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, **HAZELNUT**, Whey **MILK** Powder, Lactose, Emulsifier (E322 **SOYA** Lecithin, E492, E471), Flavour and Antioxidant (E304i, E306)), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Duplo Bars (**MILK** Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Lecithin **SOYA**, Vanillin), Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), **WHEAT** Flour, **HAZELNUTS**, **WHEY** Powder, Fat Reduced Cocoa, Emulsifier (Lecithins **SOYA**), **WHEAT** Starch, Salt, Vanillin, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate)), Ferrero Rocher (**MILK** Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Concentrated **BUTTER**, Emulsifier: Lecithin (**SOYA**), Vanilin), **HAZELNUTS**, Sugar, Palm Oil, **WHEAT** Flour, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Fat-reduced Cocoa, Emulsifier: Lecithin (**SOYA**), Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Vanilin), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

FRYS® PEPPERMINT CREAM COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, TREE NUTS (HAZELNUT), EGG**.
Made in a production area alongside products that contain:
SESAME, BARLEY and PEANUTS.

INGREDIENTS:

Frys Peppermint Creams (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Glucose Syrup, Humectant (Glycerol), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifiers (**SOYA** Lecithin, E476), Flavouring), Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Vegetable Fat Partially Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey **MILK** Powder, **HAZELNUT**, Vegetable Fat (Hydrogenated Palm), Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-306), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

GALAXY® SALTED CARAMEL COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME, PEANUTS, BARLEY** and **TREE NUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK**, Vegetable Fat Partially Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey **MILK** Powder, Full Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm), Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Flavour, Natural Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-305), Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Galaxy® Salted Caramel Bars (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, **MILK** Fat, Cocoa Mass, **LACTOSE**, Whey Powder (from **MILK**), Palm Fat, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Salt, Natural Vanilla Extract), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Salted Caramel Sauce (Sugar, Water, Skimmed **MILK**, Soft Light Brown Sugar, Modified Starch, Dark Muscovado Sugar, Salt, Butter (**MILK**), Vegetable oil (Rapeseed), Stabilisers (Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Plain Caramel), Flavouring), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

KINDER® COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **TREE NUTS (HAZELNUT), WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

Made in a production area alongside products that contain:

BARLEY, SESAME and PEANUTS.

INGREDIENTS:

Hazelnut Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, **HAZLENUT**, Whey **MILK** Powder, Lactose, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin, E-492, E-471, Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E306)), Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1))), Kinder Chocolate (Fine **MILK** Chocolate (Sugar, **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**), Vanillin), Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Palm Oil, Concentrated **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (Lecithins (**SOYA**)), Vanillin), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Kinder Bueno (**MILK** Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Concentrated Butter (**MILK**) Emulsifier (Lecithins (**SOYA**), Vanillin), Sugar, Palm Oil, **WHEAT** Flour, **HAZLENUTS**, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, **MILK** Powder, Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**), Vanillin), Fat-Reduced Cocoa, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**), Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt, Vanillin), Cornflour, , Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

KITKAT® SALTED CARAMEL POPCORN COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME, PEANUTS, BARLEY** and **TREE NUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK**, Vegetable Fat Partially Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey **MILK** Powder, Full Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm), Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Flavour, Natural Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-305), KitKat Chunky Salted Caramel Popcorn (Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), **WHEAT** flour, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from **MILK**), Butterfat (from **MILK**), Salted and Roasted Corn (Corn Kernel Pieces, Sunflower Oil, Salt, Antioxidant (Rosemary Extract), Fat-reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Lecithins), Butter (from **MILK**), Salt, Natural Flavourings, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Colour (Paprika Extract)), Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

LEMON MERINGUE COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, LACTOSE, SOYA, EGGS**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **TREE NUTS, BARLEY, SESAME** and **PEANUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Vegetable Fats and Oils (Palm Kernel Oil, Sunflower, Shea), **LACTOSE**, Modified Starch, Whole **MILK** Powder, , Whey **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (E492, E322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Antioxidant (E304i, E306, Rosemary Extract)), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Lemon Curd (Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Palm Stearin), Cornflour, Lemon Juice from Concentrate, Dried Whole **EGG**, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate, Lemon Oil), Colour (Beta Carotene), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid)), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Meringue (Sugar, Pasteurised **EGG** White), Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

LINDOR® ORANGE COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, TREE NUTS (COCONUT), BARLEY, MILK, SOYA, EGGS**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME** and **PEANUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1))), Lindt Lindor® Orange Bars (Sugar, Vegetable Fat (**COCONUT**, Palm Kernel), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole **MILK** Powder, **LACTOSE**, Skim **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Anhydrous **MILK** Fat, **BARLEY** Malt Extract, Orange Oil, Flavouring), Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK**, Vegetable Fat Partially Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey **MILK** Powder, Full Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm), Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Flavour, Natural Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-305), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

MALTESERS® COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, BARLEY, LACTOSE, MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

Made in a production area alongside products that contain:

SESAME, PEANUTS and NUTS.

INGREDIENTS:

Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK**, Vegetable Fat Partially Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey **MILK** Powder, Full Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm), Emulsifier (E322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Flavour, Natural Flavour and Antioxidant (E304i, E305), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Teaser Bars (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, **BARLEY** Malt Extract, **MILK** Fat, **LACTOSE**, Whey Permeate (**MILK**), Emulsifier (**SOY** Lecithin), **WHEAT** Flour, Raising Agents (Calcium Phosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Potassium Carbonates), **WHEAT** Gluten, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Salt, Vanilla Extract), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Maltesers (Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, **BARLEY** Malt Extract, Cocoa Mass, Palm Fat, **LACTOSE** and Protein from Whey (**MILK**), Whey Powder (**MILK**), **MILK** Fat, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin, E492), **WHEAT** Flour, Palm Kernel Fat, Palm Kernel Oil, Raising Agents (E341, E500, E501), **WHEAT** Gluten, Salt, Glazing Agent (Pectins), Natural Vanilla Extract), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

MILKY WAY® COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, BARLEY, LACTOSE, MILK, SOYA, EGGS**.
Made in a production area alongside products that contain:
SESAME, PEANUTS and **NUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK**, Vegetable Fat Partially Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey **MILK** Powder, Full Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm), Emulsifier (E322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Flavour, Natural Flavour and Antioxidant (E304i, E305), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milky Way (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Sunflower Oil, Cocoa Mass, **MILK** Fat, **LACTOSE**, Whey Powder (from **MILK**), **BARLEY** Malt Extract, Salt, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Palm Fat, **EGG** White Powder, Hydrolysed **MILK** Protein, Natural Vanilla Extract, Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Natural Vanilla Extract), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

REESE'S® NUTRAGEOUS COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **PEANUTS, WHEAT, MILK, LACTOSE, SOYA, EGGS**.
Made in a production area alongside products that contain:
SESAME, BARLEY and TREE NUTS.

INGREDIENTS:

Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1))), Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), **MILK** Chocolate (Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, **BUTTER** & Cocoa Mass), **LACTOSE**, Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Reese's Sauce (**PEANUTS**, **PEANUT** Oil, Sugar, Salt, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Cottonseed and **SOYA** Bean Oil), Cornstarch), Reese's® Bar (Chocolate Coating (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil, Shea Oil, Sunflower Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, and/or Safflower Oil), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, **LACTOSE (MILK)**, **MILK** Fat, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Emulsifiers (**SOYA** Lecithin E322, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate E476, Artificial Flavour, Vanillin), **PEANUTS**, **PEANUT** Butter (**PEANUTS**, Sugar, Dextrose, Salt, Corn Syrup, Antioxidant, TBHQ (E319)), Caramel (Fructose Corn Syrup, Maltose Corn Syrup, Sweetener, Sorbitol (E4201), Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Whey Protein Concentrate (**MILK**), Calcium Caseinate (**MILK**), Salt, Acidity Regulator, Trisodium Citrate, Artificial Vanilla Flavour (Emulsifier Mono and Diglycerides (E471)), GM Sugar Beets, Corn, and **SOYA** Beans), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

REESE'S® PEANUT BUTTER CUPS COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **PEANUTS, WHEAT, MILK, LACTOSE, SOYA, EGGS.**

Made in a production area alongside products that contain:
SESAME, BARLEY and TREE NUTS.

INGREDIENTS:

Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), **MILK** Chocolate (Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, **BUTTER** & Cocoa Mass), **LACTOSE**, Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Reese's® Cups (Milk Chocolate Flavour Coating: (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, **MILK** Fat, Lactose (**MILK**), Emulsifiers, **SOYA** Lecithin (E322), Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate (E476)), Peanut Butter Crème Center: (**PEANUTS**, Sugar, Dextrose, Salt, Acidity Regulator, Citric Acid (E330), Antioxidant, TBHQ (E319) Sugar Produced from genetically modified Sugar Beets and **SOYA** Beans), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

ROLO® COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS, LACTOSE**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME, BARLEY, TREE NUTS** and **PEANUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), **MILK** Chocolate (Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, **LACTOSE** Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Rolo (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Whole and Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Mango Kernel, Sal, Shea), Cocoa Butter, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **MILK**, Butterfat (from **MILK**), Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from **MILK**), Whey Powder (from **MILK**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Salt, Flavourings), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

RUM N RAISIN (WITH DARK CHOCOLATE) COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS, TREE NUTS (COCONUT), ALCOHOL (RUM)**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME, TREE NUTS, PEANUTS** and **BARLEY**.

INGREDIENTS:

Chocolate Spread (Powdered Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Palm), Sugar, Modified Starch, Emulsifier **SOYA** Lecithin, Flavours), Raisins (Sugar, Palm Fat, Whey (**MILK**), Cocoa Powder, Rice Flour, Glazing Agents (Shellac, Gum Arabic), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Rum Balls (Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup)), Sprinkles (Sugar, Low Fat Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fats and Oils (**COCONUT**, Rapeseed), Emulsifier (Sunflower, Lecithins)), Pea Flower, Humectants (Sorbitol, Invertase), Vegetable Fat (**COCONUT**), Dextrose, Rum (**ALCOHOL**), Low Fat Cocoa Powder, Flavouring, Salt)), Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

RUM N RAISIN (WITH MILK CHOCOLATE) COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS, TREE NUTS (COCONUT), ALCOHOL (RUM)**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME, TREE NUTS, PEANUTS** and **BARLEY**.

INGREDIENTS:

Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), **MILK** Chocolate (Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, **BUTTER** & Cocoa Mass), **LACTOSE**, Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 SOYA Lecithin), Raisins (Sugar, Palm Fat, Whey (**MILK**), Cocoa Powder, Rice Flour, Glazing Agents (Shellac, Gum Arabic), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Rum Balls (Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup)), Sprinkles (Sugar, Low Fat Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fats and Oils (**COCONUT**, Rapeseed), Emulsifier (Sunflower, Lecithins)), Pea Flower, Humectants (Sorbitol, Invertase), Vegetable Fat (**COCONUT**), Dextrose, Rum (**ALCOHOL**), Low Fat Cocoa Powder, Flavouring, Salt)), Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

S'MORES COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, BARLEY, MILK, LACTOSE, SOYA, EGGS**.
Made in a production area alongside products that contain:
SESAME, PEANUTS and **TREE NUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), **MILK** Chocolate (Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, **BUTTER** & Cocoa Mass), **LACTOSE**, Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 SOYA Lecithin), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Cadburys Flakes (**MILK**, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (from **MILK**), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifier (E442), Flavourings), Caster Sugar, Marshmallow Fluff (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Dried **EGG** White, Flavouring), **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

SNICKERS® COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **PEANUTS, WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS, LACTOSE**.
Made in a production area alongside products that contain:
SESAME, BARLEY and **TREE NUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Snickers (Sugar, **PEANUTS**, Glucose Syrup, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Sunflower Oil, Palm Fat, **LACTOSE** and Protein from Whey (from **MILK**), Whey Powder (from **MILK**), **MILK** Fat, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Salt, Coconut Oil, **EGG** White Powder, Natural Vanilla Extract, **MILK** Protein), Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), **MILK** Chocolate (Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, **LACTOSE** Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E322 **SOYA** Lecithin), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

STRAWBERRY CREAM (DARK CHOCOLATE) COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME, TREE NUTS, PEANUTS** and **BARLEY**.

INGREDIENTS:

Chocolate Spread (Powdered Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Palm), Sugar, Modified Starch, Emulsifier **SOYA** Lecithin, Flavours), Strawberry Creams (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Glucose Syrup, Water, Cocoa Butter, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Colour (Beetroot Red), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Invertase), Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

TOBLERONE® COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, TREE NUTS (ALMONDS), MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

Made in a production area alongside products that contain:

SESAME and PEANUTS.

INGREDIENTS:

Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Toblerone (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Honey, **MILK** Fat, **ALMONDS**, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), **EGG** White, Flavouring), Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK**, Vegetable Fat Partially Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey **MILK** Powder, Full Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm), Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Flavour, Natural Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-305), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

TONY'S CHOCOLONELY® GINGERBREAD COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME, PEANUTS, BARLEY** and **TREE NUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1))), Tony's Chocolonely Gingerbread (Sugar, Dried Whole **MILK**, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Gingerbread (Sugar, **WHEAT** Flour, Butter (**MILK**), Whole **EGG**, Ginger, Invert Sugar Syrup, Ginger Powder, Cinnamon, Clove, Nutmeg, Salt, Rising Agent (Sodium Carbonate)), Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin)), Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK**, Vegetable Fat Partially Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey **MILK** Powder, Full Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm), Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Flavour, Natural Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-305), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

WHITE LIONBAR® COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, LACTOSE, SOYA, EGGS**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME, PEANUTS, BARLEY** and **TREE NUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Vegetable Fats and Oils (Palm Kernel Oil, Sunflower, Shea), **LACTOSE**, Modified Starch, Whole **MILK** Powder, , Whey **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (E492, E322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Antioxidant (E304i, E306, Rosemary Extract)), Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1))), White Lion Bars (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea, Palm Kernel) Sugar, **WHEAT** Flour, Sweetened Condensed **MILK** (**MILK** Sugar), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Whey Powder (from **MILK**), Maltodextrin, **WHEAT** Starch, Salt, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Flavourings, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Carmelised Sugar, Thickener (Carageenan)), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.